IN
DU
CT
IV
E
PR
O
XI

APPLICATIONS
Sensing screws on cassette
ORDER GUIDE
Sensing the punch of a die Counting parts
Maximum operation distance
0.8mm
(0 to 0.6mm)
0.8mm
(0 to 0.6mm)
1mm
(0 to 0.8mm)
0.8mm
(0 to 0.6mm)
1mm
(0 to 0.8mm)
2mm
(0 to 1.6mm)
Stable sensing range
Notes: 1) The maximum operation distance stands for the maximum distance for which the sensor can detect the standard sensing object.
The stable sensing range stands for the sensing range for which the sensor can stably detect the standard sensing object even if there is an ambient
temperature drift and/or supply voltage fluctuation.
Notes: 2) The suffix ‘-R’ at the end of the model No. specifies the inflection resistant cable type.
S
hi
el
de
d
ty
pe
Robust housing type
0.8mm515% 1mm515%
0 to 0.6mm 0 to 0.8mm
Iron sheet 5252t1mm Iron sheet 6262t1mm
15% or less of operation distance
20!m or less 8!m or less
12 to 24V DC510%   Ripple P-P 10% or less 10 to 30V DC   Ripple P-P 10% or less
15mA or less
NPN open-collector transistor
• Maximum sink current: 50mA
• Applied voltage: 30V DC or less (between output and 0V)
• Residual voltage: 0.4V or less (at 50mA sink current)
DC-12 or DC-13
Incorporated
1kHz 1.5kHz
Red LED (lights up when the output is ON)
3 (Industrial environment)
IP67 (IEC)
125 to`707C, Storage:125 to`807C
35 to 95% RH, Storage: 35 to 95% RH 35 to 85% RH, Storage: 35 to 95% RH
Emission: EN50081-2, Immunity: EN50082-2
500V AC for one min. between all supply terminals connected together and enclosure
10 to 55Hz frequency, 1.5mm amplitude in X, Y and Z directions for two hours each
200m/s2 acceleration (20G approx.) in X, Y and Z directions for ten times each
Over ambient temperature range125 to`707C: within520% of sensing range at 207C
Within52% for510% fluctuation of the supply voltage
Enclosure: Stainless steel (SUS304), Resin part: TPX
Extension up to total 100m is possible with 0.3mm2, or more, cable.
30g approx. 55g approx.
MS-SS5 (Sensor mounting bracket): 1 No.
Max. operation distance (Note 1)
Stable sensing range (Note 1)